

S.C. No. 02 of 2025, S.T. No. 19 of 2025

Order No.07

Dated 09.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1

Ld. APP is present by filing hazira.

All four accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

No witness is present. It appears that inspite of service of summons upon CSW1 Krishna Basak he has not turned up. Issue bailable WWA of Rs 1000/- against CSW 1 Krishna Basak.

Fix 19.08.2025 for ER of WWA of CSW No 1.Krishna Basak and for evidence if possible.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC 1st Court, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code WB 00688)