

WBUD050000082025



Sessions Case/2/2025 ISLAMPUR

State of West Bengal Vs. Sankar Basak and 03 others

Order No. 09

Dated 09.12.2025

Regular PO is on leave. ADJ, FTC-II is In-Charge.

Today is fixed for ER of WWA of CSW No 1.Krishna Basak and for evidence if possible.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Out of 04 accused persons, 03 accused are present by filing hazira and remaining 01 accused on court bail is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered prayer is allowed.

No witness is present. NO ER opf WWA is received.

Fix **10.03.2026** for ER of WWA of CSW No 1.Krishna Basak and for evidence if possible

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-I
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Sessions Judge,(In-Charge)
FTC-1, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code WB-00716